



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRMP No. 2285 of 2023

CHANDRIKA PRASAD VERMA *versus* VINOD KUMAR DUBEY

29/10/2025	Shri Malay Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner and prays for two weeks' time to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	